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Many thanks for bringing unwanted items of clothing for Bag2School.  We raised a total 

of £50.51 which will be used by the PTA for the children of our school.  The next 

collection is Tuesday 11th June!   
 

 

 
WORLD BOOK DAY, 
Thursday 7th March.   

 
We are celebrating World Book Day next week.  We would like children to bring their 

favourite book into school this year, so that they can tell their classmates what makes it 
so enjoyable. 

 
Children are welcome to come into school wearing pyjamas, or an outfit linked to their 

favourite book. 

            

 

Please find attached the March edition of the on-line safety newsletter. 

Online Safety Newsletters | Ludlow Primary School 

There are great features on Fortnite Battle Royale and managing your child’s screentime and devices and 

Instagram with an NSPCC link to how you can keep your child safe on Instagram: 

Is Instagram safe for my child? | NSPCC 

 

https://www.ludlowprimaryschool.co.uk/parents/online-safety-newsletters
https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety/online-safety-blog/keeping-children-safe-on-instagram/
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On Thursday 29th February, Reception enjoyed a visit from Rosie and Izzy 

of Teme Valley Vets. They found out how to care for animals when they are 

sick or injured, studied skeletons, used stethoscopes and the highlight of 

the afternoon; getting to hold Tony the tortoise! 

 

Woody, our school dog even joined in with the fun! The children listened to 

his heartbeat and watched Rosie give him a check-up. Woody was very well 

behaved! 
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     Celebration Time! 

Congratulations to the following children who were celebrated in Assembly on  

Friday 2nd February 2024. Well done all! 

 

Milly Davies  Pearl Hogg  Maisie Siveter     

                   Esmae Lewis    James Vickery-Halstead          

   

 

 

           

TIMESTABLES CHECK, YEAR 4 
 

Parents are invited to a timetables check meeting at our Clee View site 

on Monday 4th March.  There are two meetings to choose from: one at 

9am and one and 5pm.  We look forward to seeing you there! 
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Term Dates 2023 – 2024 
2024 

  
Spring Term ends:  Friday 22nd March 2024  
  
Summer Term starts:  Monday 8th April 2024  

  
Bank Holiday:   Monday 6th May 2024  
  
Half Term:   Monday 27th May 2024– Friday 31st May 2024  
  
Summer Term ends:  Thursday 18th July 2024  
PD Day:    Friday 19th July 2024  

 
As you will be aware, we are not able to authorise holidays in term time due to government legislation 

introduced in 2013. Please note that other schools in the area may be different as schools have the 

flexibility to plan their own PD days.  This information will also be on our website. 
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In science club we had a great time mixing different materials together to create 

chemical reactions that released gases! All the children were great and used fab scientific 

vocabulary in amongst the all the fun! 
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Having access to good quality information to help you understand the world of SEND is 
important when making decisions about your child's life. This is where websites such as thecan 

help you. 
The Local Offer sets out in one place useful information and provision for education, health and 

social care for children and young people in Shropshire who have SEN or are disabled, 
including those who don't have education, health, and care (EHC) plans. 

You can also keep up to date with Local Offer news and events by following The Local Offer on 
Facebook and Twitter. 

 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 2023-2024 
 
 

Monday 4th March – 2 Oak library visit 

 

Tuesday 5th March – 2 Ash library visit 

 

Wednesday 6th March – Swimming gala – selected pupils 

 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day 

 

Thursday 7th March – Year 3 Fire safety talk 

 

Friday 8th March – Secondary review deadline 

 

Thursday 12th March – Basketball competition - selected KS2 pupils 

 

Wednesday 13th March – GB athlete visit 

 

Friday 15th March – Comic Relief Red Nose Day 

 

Wednesday 20th March – Parents’ evening 

 

Thursday 21st March – Parents’ evening 

 

Thursday 21st March – Clee Hill trip – Yr 6 

 

Friday 22nd March – Berrington Hall trip, Reception classes 

 

Tuesday 7th May-Friday 10th May – Reception Bikeability 

 

Monday 13th May – KS2 SATS (all week) 

 

Monday 13th May-Thursday 16th May – Year 1 Bikeability 

 

Friday 16th April – Primary (and junior if applicable) School Offer Day 

 

Tuesday 11th June – Bag2School collection – both sites 

 

Monday 24th June – Friday 28th June – Year 6 Bikeability 

 

Wednesday 26th June – Yr 2 Ludlow Castle History trip 

 

Tuesday 2nd July – Year 6 induction day at Ludlow CE 

 

Wednesday 3rd July – Year 5 taster day at Ludlow CE 

 

Wednesday 10th July – Friday 12th July – Yr 6 Manchester residential 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/sclocaloffer/
https://twitter.com/localoffershrop

